

Keller's Got Talent Art Show Schedule



Keller's Got Talent Art Show Keller Town Hall October 2016

Please make sure to complete the Keller's Got Talent Art Show

Application and return all documents on the checklist no later than

September 6, 2016

The show schedule is as follows:

Delivery of artwork September 29 – noon to 5 pm

Exhibit Dates October 5 – 26, 2016

Viewing hours Keller Town Hall Business Hours*

Artist's Reception &

Awards

October 13th – 7 to 9 pm

Artist Critique Tuesday, October 18, 6:30 pm

Pick up of artwork October 27th – 8 am to noon

Please invite family, friends and colleagues to the artist's reception. The Public Arts Program will provide light refreshments for the evening event.

Thank you for participating in the City of Keller Public Arts Program Monthly Art Show at Town Hall.

Submit all documentation to: 1100 BEAR CREEK PARKWAY (PHYSICAL) KELLER, TX 76248

PO BOX 770 (MAILING) KELLER, TX 76244 FAX: 817-743-4190 PHONE: 817-743-4000

EMAIL:egergely@cityofkeller.com

^{*}Keller Town Hall is open Monday – Friday, 8 a.m. – 5 p.m. except for city holidays. The building is also open during evening meetings several times each month. A calendar of scheduled public meetings is available on the City of Keller website.



Keller's Got Talent Art Show Application



DATE SUBMITTED:

SHOW DATES: <u>October 5 – 26, 2016</u>

ARTIST CONTACT INFORMATION (Please Print)

ARTIST NAME:			
ADDRESS:			
CITY/STATE/ZIP:			
PHONE:			
EMAIL:			
WEBSITE/SOCIAL MEDIA:			
Celler's Got Talent Show Checklist The following must be submitted to City of Keller staff by September 6, 2016:			
	Signed Keller's Got Talent Guidelines		
	Signed Liability Waiver		
	Typed list of artwork including title, medium and price for each piece		
	Entry Fee		
Opt-Out			
	Art will be judged and awards presented. You may choose to opt out of the judging/award process by checking here.		



Keller's Got Talent Art Show Application



KELLER'S GOT TALENT ART SHOW GUIDELINES

Artists must submit their completed application forms and non-refundable entry fee payment by September 6, 2016 in order to participate in the 2016 Keller's Got Talent Art Show. The entry fee is \$20 for up to two (2) pieces of art. Artists may submit up to two (2) more pieces for an additional charge of \$10 per piece.

- All art media is acceptable and must be "family appropriate;" no sexual, bloody or violent content shall be allowed. Subject matter may not include copyrighted materials or characters. The Keller Public Arts Board has sole discretion of the display and sale of all art in Town Hall.
- All pieces must be the artist's own original artwork. Duplicate, replica or giclée pieces will not be accepted or hung. All sales will be assessed a 20% commission fee by the City of Keller.
- All artwork must be framed and/or finished around the edge and wired for hanging with appropriate wire to hold piece.
- City of Keller staff shall determine display locations for all pieces. Any piece that may cause a safety issue to employees or the viewing public, as determined by staff, will not be displayed. Artwork will be hung by City of Keller staff.
- Artists must adhere to the attached show schedule for delivery, pick up and artist's reception coordination. Artwork, including pieces sold during the show, may NOT be removed or replaced during the show dates. NO changes will be permitted after the application deadline indicated on the monthly show schedule.
- The City will receive 20% of the purchase price for any artwork sold during the show dates. All sales must be cash or check (made out to the artist) and must be processed by city staff. It is the responsibility of the artist to inform city staff if sales tax should be charged on their work and to clearly mark any pieces not for sale.
- City staff will create identification cards and price list, and put show details on the city's website based on information provided by the artist. Any additional advertising will be at the artist's expense.

Artist Name

Artist Signature

Date

I have read and agree to abide by the guidelines above:

Submit all documentation to: 1100 BEAR CREEK PARKWAY (PHYSICAL) KELLER, TX 76248

PO BOX 770 (MAILING) KELLER, TX 76244 FAX: 817-743-4190 PHONE: 817-743-4000

EMAIL: egergely@cityofkeller.com



Keller's Got Talent Art Show Application



WAIVER OF LIABILITY FORM

For and in consideration of my participation in the Keller Public Arts Program, or any activity associated therewith, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I agree to release the City of Keller, Texas, and its elected and appointed officials, employees, agents or volunteers (the "City") from and against all claims, actions, costs, expenses and demands in respect of death, loss, injury or damage to my person or property whatsoever including, but not limited to damage, theft or destruction of any works of art located on City property, caused, arising out of or in connection with my taking part in the event and notwithstanding that the same may have been contributed to or occasioned by any act or failure to act, including without limitation, negligence of the City

Further, I assume all liability of any non-participants who accompany me. I understand that I am an independent vendor for all purposes including workers compensation, and am not an employee of the City, or other local sponsors, and their agents, representatives, and employees, and as such they are not responsible for any damages to property, injury or death of myself and any employee for whom I am responsible which may occur while acting as a vendor. This agreement is binding on me, my heirs, executors and administrators.

i nave read and understand	d the above walver:
Legal Name of Artist:	
Signature:	
Date:	

Submit all documentation to: 1100 BEAR CREEK PARKWAY (PHYSICAL) KELLER, TX 76248

3

PO BOX 770 (MAILING) KELLER, TX 76244 FAX: 817-743-4190 PHONE: 817-743-4000

EMAIL: egergely@cityofkeller.com